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Subject: Report on the opening, allocation and management of the Community 

tariff quota in 1982 for frozen beef and veal 

Article 6 of Council Regulation (EEC) No 136/82 of 19 January 1982, opening, 

allocating and providing for the administration of a Community tariff quota 

for frozen beef and veal falling within subheading 02.01 A II b) of the common 

customs tariff (1982) (1), provides that the Commission shall, not later than 

1 Octoberl982, submit to the Council a report on the quantities for which 

licences have been issued in each Member State and that the Council, acting by 

a qualified majority on a proposal from the Commission, shall reallocate any 

unused quantities. 

The information at present available to the Commission shows that 

- during the period 1 January to 31 July 1982 licences have been actually 

issued for a total of 33 341 tonnes, expressed in bone-in meat, namely 51.3% 

of the total quantities provided for; if the quantity allocated to Italy is 

not taken into account for this calculation, this latter figure becomes 

72.1%; 

- the actual granting of licences in 1982 has been characterized by a 

substantial administrative delay in Italy; 

- at the meeting of the Management Committee for Beef and Veal held the 

10.9.1982, representatives of the Member States stated that the licences for 

the quantity outstanding would be issued between now and the end of the year. 

For these reasons the Commission considers it unnecessary to make any 

reallocation of the quota. 

~: Allocation of the Community tariff quota. 

(1) OJ No L 17 



Allocation of the Community tariff quota 

1 9 8 2 

Allocation (Regulation No 136/82) 

:---------------------------------------------------------------------------------: 
Member State 

Benelux 
Denmark 
Germany 
Greece 
France 
Ireland 
Italy 
United Kingdom 
EEC 

Tranche of 
33 500 tonnes 

(boneless) 

3 189 
157 

6 020 
1 710 
3 343 

3 
9 658 
9 420 

33 500 

Tranche of 
16 500 tonnes Total boneless 

(boneless) 

1 571 4 760 
78 235 

2 965 8 985 
840 2 550 

1 647 4 990 
2 5 

4 757 14 415 
4 640 14 060 

16 500 50 000 

(1) of which: Belgium 1 678; Luxembourg 33; Netherlands 3 058. 

Total bone-in . . 
6 188 

305 
11 681 

3 315 
6 487 

6 
18 740 
18 278 
65 000 

Import licences 
issued from 
1.1.1982 to 

31.7.1982 
Tonnes bone-in 

4 769 (1) 

235 
6 783 
3 284 
6 487 

0 
0 

11 783 
33 341 

"\ 


