## COMMISSION OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES

COM(82) 607 final Brussels, 30 September 1982

NOVE 1982

GIFT AND EXCHANGE HILLMAN LIBRARY

Report

FROM THE COMMISSION TO THE COUNCIL

on the opening, allocation and management of the Community tariff quota in 1982 for frozen beef and veal

COM(82) 607 final

Subject: Report on the opening, allocation and management of the Community tariff quota in 1982 for frozen beef and veal

Article 6 of Council Regulation (EEC) No 136/82 of 19 January 1982, opening, allocating and providing for the administration of a Community tariff quota for frozen beef and veal falling within subheading 02.01 A II b) of the common customs tariff (1982) (1), provides that the Commission shall, not later than 1 October1982, submit to the Council a report on the quantities for which licences have been issued in each Member State and that the Council, acting by a qualified majority on a proposal from the Commission, shall reallocate any unused quantities.

The information at present available to the Commission shows that :

- during the period 1 January to 31 July 1982 licences have been actually issued for a total of 33 341 tonnes, expressed in bone-in meat, namely 51.3% of the total quantities provided for; if the quantity allocated to Italy is not taken into account for this calculation, this latter figure becomes 72.1%:
- the actual granting of licences in 1982 has been characterized by a substantial administrative delay in Italy;
- at the meeting of the Management Committee for Beef and Veal held the 10.9.1982, representatives of the Member States stated that the licences for the quantity outstanding would be issued between now and the end of the year.

For these reasons the Commission considers it unnecessary to make any reallocation of the quota.

Annex: Allocation of the Community tariff quota.

<sup>(1)</sup> OJ No L 17 23.1.1982, p. 1

## Allocation of the Community tariff quota

1 9 8 2

:	: Allocation (Regulation No 136/82) :						:	Import licences issued from			
: 33 500	Tranche of 33 500 tonnes (boneless)	:	Tranche of 16 500 tonnes (boneless)	:	Total boneless	: : <u>:</u>	Total bone-in	:	1.1.1982 to 31.7.1982 Tonnes bone-in	: :	
:	:		:		:		:		:		:
: Benelux	:	3 189	:	1 571	:	4 760	:	6 188	:	4 769 (1)	:
: Denmark	:	157	:	78	:	235	:	305	:	235	:
: Germany	:	6 020	:	2 965	:	8 985	:	11 681	:	6 783	:
: Greece	:	1 710	:	840	:	2 550	:	3 315	:	3 284	:
: France	:	3 343	:	1 647	:	4 990	:	6 487	:	6 487	:
: Ireland	:	3	:	2	:	5	:	6	:	0	:
: Italy	:	9 658	:	4 757	:	14 415	:	18 740	:	0	:
: United Kingdom	:	9 420	:	4 640	:	14 060	:	18 278	:	11 783	:
: EEC	:	33 500	:	16 500	:	50 000	:	65 000	:	33 341	:
:	:		:		:		:		:		:

(1) of which: Belgium 1 678; Luxembourg 33; Netherlands 3 058.